EXAR Corporation, 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 • (510) 668-7000 • FAX (510) 668-7017
ST16C450
Rev. 4.10
PLCC Package
UNIVERSAL ASYNCHRONOUS
RECEIVER/TRANSMITTER (UART)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ST16C450 is a universal asynchronous receiver

PLCC, and 48 pin TQFP packages. It is fabricated in
an advanced CMOS process to achieve low drain
power and high speed requirements.
FEATURES
• Pin to pin and functionally compatible to the Indus-
try Standard 16450
• 1.5 Mbps transmit/receive operation (24MHz)
• Programmable word lengths (5, 6, 7, 8)
• Even, odd, force, or no parity generation and
detection
• Independent transmit and receive control
• Standard modem interface
• Low operating current ( 1.2mA typ.)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Pins Package Operating temperature
ST16C450CP40 40 PDIP 0° C to + 70° C
ST16C450CJ44 44 PLCC 0° C to + 70° C
ST16C450CQ48 48 TQFP 0° C to + 70° C
ST16C450IP40 40 PDIP -40° C to + 85° C
ST16C450IJ44 44 PLCC -40° C to + 85° C
ST16C450IQ48 48 TQFP -40° C to + 85° C
6 5 4 3 2 1 44 43 42 41 40
7
8
9